/ 117rev. 2023-08
/ Level / Bypass-Level Measurement and -monitoring
Level-Measurement and -monitoring
address Schleusenstraße 3 | D-27568 Bremerhaven | Germany | tel +49 (0)471 98 24 151
fax +49 (0)471 98 24 152 | mail info@profimess.de | web profimess.com
MA-400M
Mini-Bypass Magnetic Level Gauge
A measuring tube made from a non-magnetizable material has two

Options (multiple names like 7/8 possible) /
[ ][ ][ ][ ] e.g. 1 / 10 / ( 3 x MGK-A70 )
Ordering Codes:
Options /
1  = switching contacts, specify quantity and type in detailed text
2  = switch protective circuit with 22 Ω / 0.21 W
3  = switch protective circuit acc. to NAMUR EN 60947
4 = remote transmitter REED contact chain with resistance
 output acc. to data sheet FM-02N
5 = remote transmitter REED contact chain with power output
 4 to 20 mA acc. to data sheet FM-02N
6 = remote transmitter magnetostrictive with linear power output
 4 to 20 mA acc. to data sheet FM-01F
7 = mounting bracket for lengths above 2000 mm
8  = float damping spring top mounted
9  = float damping spring bottom mounted
10  = rock-wool insulation SW (removeable)
11  = Armaflex® insulation ART up to TU = +105°C
12  = Armaflex® insulation ARH up to TU = +150°C
13  = electrical trace heating HA up to TU = +75°C
14  = electrical trace heating HB up to TU = +150°C
15  = angle scale WK-AK, mounted on the indicator bar
 (please specify scale in detailed text)
16  = angle scale WK-AG, mounted on the indicator bar
 (please specify scale in detailed text)
17  = angle scale WK-EG, mounted on the indicator bar
 (please specify scale in detailed text)
18 = sight extension PV for indicator bar
Indicator bar /
Aluminium housing - colorless mattfinished
MMA-01 =  standard
MMA-01N =  standard, over-roll-protected
MMA-01EX =  with ATEX approval
MMA-01NEX =  with ATEX approval, over-roll-protected
Aluminium housing - stainless steel covered
MMV-01 =  standard
MMV-01N =  standard, over-roll-protected
MMV-01EX =  with ATEX approval
MMV-01NEX =  with ATEX approval, over-roll-protected
/ 119rev. 2023-08